
.f' 

("'. 

f'.. 
\ 

("'.. 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

Bulletin No. 1104 
Issue 1 

June, 1941 

TRANSLATOR UNIT, RECEIVING DISTRIBUTOR 

Copyright 1941 by Teletype t:orporation. 

AND PANEL 
(MTU-2A and 2-B) 
(MRD-lE and lF) 
(MTUP-2, 4 and 5) 

rT~!::~~~EJ 
SUBSIDIA"Y OF 

Westem Electric Company 
CHIC A C 0 1 U.S. A. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



December 17, 1945 

See EE~505, Issue 1, covering motors listed below. 
A copy is filed in Bulletins 1031, Issue 3; 1037, Issue 4 
and 1072, Issue 2, respectively. 

Standard Substitute 
1\'l:otors Motors 

Part Model Part· Model Illustrated 
Number NU1l1ber Number Number On Pa~e Ho. 

~708 5BA65A.B.77 107151 S-9058 2 

77953 5B.A55A~4.29 104038 S-9050 3 

7?953 5BA65A..A29 106875 S-9057 4 

82283 5SH25AB11 83799 S-9005 5 

82714. 5SH25.AB14 l040f-l S-9049 6 



(' 

('--

/ 

C' 

r" 

Armature Levers 

Base Plate 

Cable ••• 

Cam Sleeve 

Clutch Lever 

Contact Levers 

Contact Mounting Assemblies 

Gears • 

Magnet Assemblies 

Terminal Strip (Assem.) 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

TRANSLATOR 

RECEIVING DISTRIBUTOR 

Base Plate 

Cam Cylinder 

Condenser and Resistor Bracket (Assem.) 

Contact Bracket Assemblies 

Contact Levers 

Gears • 

Magnet 

Terminal Strip (Assem.) 

Cable •• 

Condenser and Resistor 

Cover 

Drive Shaft 

Gears 

Governor Parts 

MOUNTING PANEL 

Governor Speed and Adjusting Bracket (Assem.) 

Guards ••••• 

Motor - Governed 

Motor - Synchronous • 

Mounting Panel 

Pinions - Governed Motor 

Pinions - Synchronous Motor 

Resistor Unit (Assem.) 

Targ'et - 10 Spot 

Terminal Block (Assem.) 

•' 

~ 

1 

3 
3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1,3 

3 

5 
lj. 

lj. 

lj. 

lj. 

lj. 

5 

5 

10 

10 

10 

6 

6 
g 

g 

10 

7 

9 

6 

7 

9 

10 

7 

6 



r 

r" 

0 

("' 

98004 X.llEW-------------~ 

34-// NVT~--------------------~ 

~S024 ~AING------------------~ 

9800.3 STOP MACKET-'-----------.._ 

33-//0 SOlEN 
3640 L.()CK WASHE£1----------___.~ 

9T984 JV~~ATE~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 99302 AllMATVA!E L.EYEA! 
!1.9301 A.eMATV.SE L.EYEA! 
99300 A£MATV£E I..EYEA! 

992!1.9 A~ATVA!ELEYE£ =======================~~~ttrt~tJI 99298 A.eMATV/lE LEY£11. 

PAGE I 
BULLETIN 1104 

,------------------~1 SCA!EW 

7.178 ~()/.tEll 

,---------------~~ ~~E~ASNEA! 
3S91!1 NVT 

~---------97979 .aETENT L.EYEA! 

_.------------.2623 .SPAIN6 

1--------------------9798-# .$/PIE PLATE 

!Hr _J874<64 SC£EW 

97990 SNArT----------------------------~fl:~~lf~~f-=~=H 
21.91 L()CK JrA.SHEA! 

99265 .SCA?EW tr~t-------- fl/62 SC.IlEW 
3SS8 NVT .3640 L.IICK WASNE£ 

~
799/ MA~ET(ASSEM. 

M-216 COIL. (104- OHMS PER COl£) 
799Z CORE 
799-' IJ./51/l.ATO~ 

1162 SCilEW 
a64o lOCK WASHE/l 

9797G SN/IFT -------------~ 

~7982· SPACE COI.LA/2 --------.... 

70/77 .SCIZEN 
2191 LOCK WA.SHEA'~ 

9798.3 SP{ICE/l 

,-----------------97989 MAGNET IJIACKET 

SET COLJ.A£ 
S£T.SC££W 

745/<1 .SC/UW 
9799-# SP/fCE£ 

97995 TEIZMINAL. .ST.e/P 

87464' SC.IIEW 
21.9/ LOC~ WA.SHE/l 
3621 TENMINAL 

SCA!EW 
LOCK WA.SNEA! 

CLUTCH J.£1/E.Il J.ATCH 

7ZS9S' $PiliNG 
98365 &Pil/N6 TEA!MINAL. 

1026 SC.HEW ~ ~ \ \ I II f "'\. ~ [3621 TE~INAL. 
2/9/ 

97.98/ SA4CE CIIL.L.AA!-$N(I.er 

97980 L.OCKOVTLATCW------------------------------__J 

97985 81'1/£----------------------------------------__J 

739/ P£/YEN CL.VTCN'--------------------------------------~ 

8047/ ~V~H SP£/N6--------------------------------, 

9797.? 8.eAC.KET-rRONT 
/A.S.SEM.) (.SEE PA6i. 
FOAl t:OM~NENT M.eT.S~ 

f.'5'98 NVT 
2191 LOCK H'ASNEA! 
700.2 WASNE£ 

97986 COJ.l.M 
33-86 SCNEW 

().€11//Nt> CLVTCII 
r---------------__,6746 SCREW 

J.Ot:l( WA.SHEA. 

BEANING BVSN/NG 

GEA~ -15T (L N/ 
6EA~-IST(-e.N) 

SC£EW 
LOCK WASNE.e 

6746 .SC.2EW 
2/S/ LOCK WASHE.e) 

1 
?:::SJ) ,/ // ~ 

1./VT 

8RACKET-.RJ:Ail 

96013 $HArT 

98012 CAM SJ..EEJI£ ---------------------__..J 

8989ti 01£ C'VP 
48/0 WICK-FELT~----------------------------~ 
8S8.97 NV7 

'--------- 98568 .SHIM 

SCREW 
J..OCK WASHER. 
NUT 



PAGE 2 
BULLETIN 1104 

'M"6t16 
75607 

Z526 SPACIN6 c.<H.CL'"'"' _ _,,., 

7654 .SHIM 

.97'972 B.l!ACKET-r.l!OHT 
(ASS EM.) 

~~6 L~'c-!E.JjW~MIH.t.-.eJ---------

.9797S .LtiCKOVT 
7tS.S4 .SHIH 

6746 
2191 

35.98 
7/J02 
2191 

NVT 
WASHE.f! 

LOCK w-!U').~£A~J 

7-#tJl' SPACINC C()J.LA.e-L()I'/6 

6811 
2191 
2529 

SCIZEW 
LOCK H?f.SHE.e 
BVSH/NG - 8AK£UT£ 

2~~ COYE-2 P£ATE~---------

25()2 Mt?I/NTIA/6 sT.eiP--------------' 

~-----------7-'81 CtWTACT IIIOIIAITIN6~~MJ 
(SEE IJOTnJM OF PAGE) 

.SC.2£W 
LtJCX WASH££ 

r-------9182 CtJNTACT L.EJ'E.e 
.SNAr"T 

~---3598 Nt/T 

CUITC/1 L.EJ/E£ 

NC/T 
WASH££ 

LOCK WASNE.e 

POST 
.SHIMS 

CONTACT .LEYE/2. 

.SP.eiNG 

7"-6 SCR.EIY 
LOCK W-".SNE.e 

A'VT 
WASHE£ 
£OC-t: WASHER. 

WASNF.R. 

LtJCKtJVT t.EYE.f! 
.sHAFT 

911'7 CONTACT STOP 

---------9178 CtJNTACT SP.l!IN& 

'--------------- 488/ .SPA!ING STIFFENEA! 

'----------------7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM-)---------------' 



~ 

('-

(' 

\' 

l~ 

"fS()2~ SPI?IN~ 

116.,_ .SCI?EW ~ 

PAGE 3 
BULLETIN 1104 

SCIUW 
Nt/T 

~41977 .SP.Il/NG BI?.IICKET 

980/0 ARMATt/R£ £¥T£MS'~ ~ 980tJ8 Ali/MATt/Iii£ 

~s~~~ ~ 
3.f.-ll NVT 

4
98006 Af.116NET (ASSEM.) 

M-216 COIL {104 OHM~ 
P£12 C()lt.) 

98007 CO.I!E 
.9 7993 /N$'l/J.,IJ7'()E! 

7.3531 SCilEW 
103-27 W.II.SH£/l. 
.3640 LOCK WASHE/l 
.34-1;6 AIUT 

1160 
71Jt12 
2/9/ 

SCREW 
WASH E.€ 
LtiCK WASHE.e. 

98014- TEI?MINAL B.eACifET'----""' 

6810 .scll.EW 
~9 LOCK WA:SHE/l 

(17!171 BASE PLATE 

98.363 CABLE (ASSEM){WP -191.3) 

-~. ~ ~ ·.f:_ .: ~·.;~.iE.~-:;:"":-i'..:.--;. --

0 

0 

0 

I 
L 

0 
"" 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

.96009 .SCI/lEW 
36~0 ,tiJ~I( WA.SH£11! 
3S9!J Nt/T 

.SCilEW 
LOCK WASHE.I! 

'---------97!171 8.1/S£ PLAT£ 

1-----.------980/S TEilMINAL .ST.e/P 
(AJ.J'EM.} (WITH /0/Sgo 
SC.eEWS) 

~ 1.. 19971.2 sc.eEw 
=lF.2669 .t.OCK W,--.S/il£.12 

Lfi 
II r-!MS'68 3HIM 

0 

0 

I ~I 
I 7 

6ato scHw 
.ZU9 LOCK WAMER 



PAGE 4 
BULLETIN 1104 

466/ /NP/t::ATt7R PtAT£ 
1.?111 J"t::Ri!"IV 
H~~ tt7t::K W#.I"N£,€' 

4642 .'RK7'/t7A/ DI.I"C 
8.9896 IWL CVP 
4610 W/C.t:-FEU 
89897 NVT 
99129 .$HAFT 
1()2($ J"C"R£W 
21111 tt?t:'K WAJ'/I£R 

SSIJ.#li'£AR· 30T/2.H.) 
.1111/J.S li'£19R·JtJTr.e.H.) 

2/SS A/VT 

71161 4£ARIA/ll' 8V.I"NIA/6 

464"0 .I"TOI" C"AM 

7J7Z N19RIA/6 I/R19C'K£T 

t8746 .I"C"Ri!"W 
2/SI iOC'K WA.fll£-f' 

4442/AIJ"ViA7~~L-----------------------------~ 

4S04PtAT.r-------------------------------~ 

/.?/0 J"t::,P£1(/ 
357/ 8VSN/N6-BAKE/./TEI--------------------_,.-
2422 LOCK WA.SNE.£ 
362-# JYASNEN 

4862 C"AM t::YUA/D£R 

4t$44 WAJ"H£.e(/YITH PI~ 

4642 ,#",f'lt:'T/()t./ 0/.I"C 

464.1 WIPJ'Hi!".f'·K'i!"Yi!"O 

4641 J"PR/MS' 

?J41.9J"HIM 

24t?'? tt?t::K W19J"N£.f' 

()/t&VP 
NVT 

SSIJI t:'IJii.#R 
11*4 Jrli!"W 
640 tt?t:'K W/9S"/Ii!"l 

?J72 BW1t:".t:rr-.em.e 

J"PRIA/ll' Mt::K·(OA/6 
J"PI/M,;' 8AC"K-J"II(}IT 

c:~~-----------------------4.0~~ C"t?NT,C"T4RACK£T 
(WIT/I PINS) 

.I"C'IEW 
i()CK WA.I"NER 
WA.I"NER 

L--------------------------9995CONTACTBRACKET~SSEM)----------------------------~ 

47!1112 AIVT 
.lUG tt7CK WA.I"N4".e't------... 
47!11.13 W/9./"Hi!"R 

SS.ISS 8.ei9CK£T-'--------------..... 

'-----------------------99329 CONDENSER AND RESISTOR BRACKET(ASSEM,) ___________________ ..J 

-J· 



to>Oll NIJ.3Tl08 
s 39\fd 

DIV/cr~;s,~r~------------------_, 

0 

r--------------------------~~)Y~;r 

~---------;¥:J076 9/Y/...(/Y/J{)N .9Z/66 

"------------------------r"'JIIfii.M ,.¥.»7 /6/Z 
/HJI.z' I.F·FG' 

0 

.ti'JK.I"II.M Z()O~ 
llblH----------t cr.i'H.I"IIN .¥:J07 /SIZ 

.MJJ'.:J.r 0~// 

l 

J! 
l 



9794'0 AIOVMn~ PAMEL--------------------~ 

9008J COII£11 51/PPOQT 
IZSJ SCREW ~------------------
.3646 i.OCI(' WASH£11 

00 
979S7 /)Ji'/VE SHAFT'-----------------J---:;:------; 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

898!116 0/1. CliP 
4810 W!Ck'-r&LT 1-----------+-------._ 
89897 Jll/T 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

~CIJEW 
L.OCA! WASHER 

C/1/I'Eil SVPPU7 
sc..erw 

16 J.IJCK WA.sHE/l 

GEAAl -567 
GEAAJNVII 

sc..erw 
J.IJCK WASH££ 

8ET CPJ.J.A£ 
.SET .SC/l£W 

GEAIZ(SE£ CHAIJT 8Ei.OW) 

H69 SCREW r-------~~-~~~~~~~~---l--~~--------~~~-n~~~~~~ Z/91 i.OCK WASHEIJ I .. 

97952 ,/1£,4/Z/NG 
67-1-4' .St:IZEW 
2669 t.OCK Wi95'HE.e 

OZ(J .SCAJEW ~
'M/17 T£'/lMIIVAi. 

6-l-0 J.IICif JWI$H£Al 
66'11 WASNEIZ-UASS 

IOZ6 SCJ!EW 
2/.!11 J.OCK WASNEAl 

0 

~.MIT 
I 

MTUP·2 97964 GEAR 
13T· R.H. 

MTUP·4 9:~34 GEAR 
T·R.H. 

MTUP•5 99134 GEAR 
28 T· R.H. 

(.;: 

GEAR CHART 
POSITION 

2 3 
97963 GEAR 97963' GEAR 
13T· ~.H. 13T- ~.H. 

99132 GEAR 99132 ·GEAR 
28 T- L.H. 28T· L.H. 

99132 GEAR 99~ GEAR 
. 28 T· ~.H. 28T· ~.H . 

4 5 
97963 GEAR 97964 GEAR 

13 T • ~.H. 13T· R.H. 
97963 GEAR 87964GEAR 

13 T- LH. 13 T • R.H. 
97~GEAR 

13 T • ~.H. ~'lf~R 

Oil. CVP 
WICk'-rEL.T 
/.lilT 

S7VP 
NVT 
J.IJCif WASHEAl 
WASNJEA 

- I v 9?954 GEA/l -~T 

6 
i7963 GEAR 

13 T· 1-.H. 
97963 GEAR 

13 T ·~.H. 

9~:f-~~R 

(j 0 

CPYE£ SVPPt:JilT 
sc..erw 
J.fJt:K WASHEA 

CJI'V 
CJ>o ,.., 
r-rn 
~171 
z 
0 .,. 

ii 
/,~ 



.. 

~ 0 

73.13~ FIELD FRAME (WITHaiUI<') ------------~ 

7.1547 ARMATl/RE (fVR MODEL 3/S31}-------------.. 
70873/JR(/SH #OLDER CAP-----------------""\ 

70872 BRtJS/1 HOL.0£R (WITIIIN~IILATOR) --------~ 
80!14 8RtJ~H (WIT# SPRING)-------------------
71!198 8Rl/SII HOLDER RING (WITH 807~ SCReW)----, 
70771 OILER 

7~24.3 LOCKIN6 wcOG/ .5CR£W ~ ~~ JJ .lj 

@7105 TARGeT (/05P01) 

7802.5 

~ ~ 

,------------- 73240 FIELO CORE(FOR llfODEL VS.1t) 
,------------73242 IN~tJLATION.(FOR ONE FIELD COIL) 

,..---------73237 ENO S#IELO (Joi!TH OILE/1) 

,----------73241 F!£LO COIL (FOR ~L .11S.11) 

~TEEL BEA/?1/VG RETAIN£11 b 
COPPER BEARING RETAINE/1 

SCREW 
~ FELT WA5HER 

,.---------5061 BALL BEARING 

(/5£0 ON BOTH ENO~ 
-70771 OlLeR 

_--- j71!199 ENO PLAY SPRING 
~0312WASHER 

6 SCREW 
LOC.I:: W/?SHE£ 

L-------1272 SCR£W 

'-----------.91837 WASHER(F"IBR<) 

72586 MOTOR, 1/17 H.P., 110 V., 0. C. (G.E. MODEL 31531) 

(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 
IJ) 
c: 
F 
"' iJ 
_G) 

o"' .... 



PAGE 8 
BULLETIN 1104 

6324 AP./t/.STING Jw.~E.f"£----__./ 

8~5 IVASHEP ________ __/ 

72474 B£/I£1N6 
7247S BEA£/NG 

~47SC~W '--------------~ 21!JI LOCI( IVASHEP ..-

SC.e.EW 
LOCK WA.SHE£ 

5CPEW 
LOCK WASHEP 

5CPEW 
LOCK WASHER 

'---------------80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM)-------------' 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 

80.338 GOVEPN0/7 AOJt!SllMS BPACirET ---~~ 

783!J!J Ot/TER 01.5C BPt15H .5PH'!t\6 (WITH 8Rt/5H) 

78400 INNER DISC BRUSH SPRING (WITH BRUSH) 

80444 .5CREW 

2/!JtLacKWASHERr~~~=====-------------~~~~~ 700i! IVA.5HEH' 

~:.-----,80336 IN5t/UITOR 

~~----.80334 CONTACT TeRMINAL 

---------41733 IN5l/LATOR 

41732 CLAMPING PLATe 

1168 SCREifl 
78398 Bl/5/fi/VG-BAKEL/TE 

L---------80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH a SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM~ _________ ___J 



f) 0 

....-----82839mJTOQ(A550I)(JYITN 8£AI!INGS ~ SJYITC/1) 

.----82840 ~dTO.Il(ASS.EM)-------------, 

80.J03 FAN-----------------, 
8?843 SPRING---------------. 

82848 8Rtl511 HOI.DE~(IfiiTN 81?ti.5H)----, 

d
8!J407 COTT£1? 
8!U~ lf/A5H£.Q 
8!J405 .SPACE~ 
~8879 MI./SH HOLDER SUPPOIITf"SSEM} 
82841 .Sit'ITCN COMMUTAToR--'---..:__,. 
IJZ845 II/ASHE!? (l/SED ON 80TH ENn_51--~ 
80~58lJALL NAWIVG(VSED 

8030.9 FELT 
80313 If/ASHeR 

~
~795CIIEN 

21,1 LOCK WA.511£.Q 

76484 FAN----
- I 

86713 SCI?el<l \J e===a..Jt 

8?850 ENO .:JH/CLD (IIIlTH OILfitJ 

80351 .SCREW-----------------

~o7 ov.ruT(wrTH 
80308 ~113HING • FIB!<'£ 

78025 

f) f) 

,-------90c63 WoVNIJ STATae (WITH BAS£} 

r---------80558 ENO SHIELD (WITH OILER) 

SC..f!EW 
t.OCK WASH££ 

W-4$HE£ 
-337 SPACER 

SCA!EW 
l.fJ~K. WA..r'NE/2. 

'-------80754 OILERWSEO DN BOTH ENOS) 

82283 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR, 1/40 H. P., 110 V., 60 CYCLE A. C. (G. E. MODEL 5SH25ABII) 

(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

~ 
~~ 
~CD 



PAGE 10 
BULLETIN 1104 

11#342 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WA.SHEil 

82440 .SCAEIY 
2191 LIKK WASHER 

toza sc.eEw 

/l/) 

\ 

3648 ~~~~ IYASNE.e~>---_j>-o..IIJI 
2438 WASH££ 

4871 BOLT 
2669 ~Oat: WASHE.e•>-----L-
70<9<'17 NVT 

70724 /H.SVLATO.I! _____ ___/ 

i?o7c2 A!ESI.STO.e- StJO OHMS-----" 

98.384 llES/.STtJR UUIT fA.SSEMJ 

( 6746 .SaEW 
.....,.-- 21111 LfKK WA.SHE.e t 

97969 GEA.e GIMRP PO.ST 

·I 

' \ 

~ 
I \ 9 7950 MDVNTING I'MNEL 

,-----------3094 /N$VLATOR. 

2980 STAIAP 

6746 .SC.I!EW.S 
~-----------------~2191 LOC~ NASHE.e 

7609.9 WASH££ 

6746 .SCilEW t-------------r:.-=_=:_:::::._=_:~-•o--------C--97970 GVA/l/) 
2191/.fJCK WA.SHEIZ ~ 
7tJtJ/ WA.SHE/d 

9796'7 COVE~ - PAIJEL 
(ALUMINUM LACQUER) 

98385 CA&E (W.P. /90<1) 

\ 
9226.9 sc.e£w 

r-----,-------103-27 WA$HEM 

/ 
I 36..,0 LOC;t: WASH££ 

~ j 3599 NVT 

\ '----++--98047 W/NPOW 



(" 

(" 

C' 
'~ 

c 

33-5S 
33-86 
33-110 
3tl96 
3 4 
34-11 
34-59 
34-66 
35-70 
35-S5 
103-27 
122-337 
126-123 
K-l5S 
K-216 
1026 

l02S 

1100 
116o 

1162 
1163 
ll64 
116S 
1169 
1179 
1206 
1210 
1219 
1253 
1272 
2191 

2199 
2201 
2254 
2407 
2422 
243S 
2449 
2502 
2503 
2504 
2508 
2526 
2529 
2623 
2669 

2S46 
2980 
3042 
3094 
3438 
3571 
359S 
3~99 
3o2l 
3624 
3638 
3640 

3646 
364S 
3650 
lf.50l 
4502 

ttg~i 
4642 

ttru 
4650 
4651 
4652 
4Sl0 
4S42 
4S43 
4S44 
4S7l 
4SS1 
49S3 

5000 
506l. 
6035 

Screw ~6-32 x 7/16), 5 
Screw 4-40 x 1/S) 1 
Screw 4-40 x 3/l6j 1 
Screw 6-40 Speciali, 5 
Nut ~10-32 Hex.), 6, S 
Nut 2-56 Hex.)t 1, 3 
Nut 10-32 Hex.}, 7 
Nut 4-36 Hex.), 3 
Spring, 2 
Spring, 5 
Washer, 3, 10 
Spacer, 9 

6314 
6318 
6319 
6320 
6323 
6324 
6344 

~5tt~ 
6347 
6348 
63~0 
~h~ Outlet Bushing, 7 

Magnet - 130 Ohms, 5 
Coil (104 Ohms), l, 3 
Screw (6-40 x 378), l, 4, 6SOO 
6 6Sl0 

Screw (4-40 x l/4), 5, 6, 6811 
10 6979 

Screw (l/4-32 Pilot), 7 7001 
Screw (E):..4o x 5/16), 3, 5, 7002 
6 7105 

Screw 4-40 x l/4) 14 3 731S 
Screw 4-40 x 5/161, 7372 
Screw 2-56 x 3/16 , 3, g 7373 
Screw 4-40 x 5/16 , 4, 8 737S 
Screw 6-40 x 7/16 , 6 73Sl 
Screw 6-40 x 5/S) 9 7383 
Screw 4-40 x 9/l6i, 3 7386 
Screw 2-56 x 5/8)4 3, 4 7387 

. Screw 8-32 Set)., 73S9 
Screw S-32 x 3/8), 6 7;?~1 
Screw 6-40 x ll/16), 7 7~6 
Lock Washer, l, 2, 3, 4, 7407 
5. 6, 7. 8, 9, 10 7409 

Nut (7/16-32 Hex.), l, 4 7654 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex.), 5 7661 
Washer, 4 8094 
Lock Washer, 2, 4 8165 
Lock Washer, 4 8222 
Washer - Brass, 5, 10 S330 
Lock Washer, 7, 9 8S96 
Mounting Strip, 2 9177 
Cover Plate, 2 917S 

· Insulation Strip, 2 91S2 
Contact Lever, ~ 955S 
Spacing Collar - Short, 2 9559 
Bushing- Bakelite, 2 9649 
Spring, 1 9655 
Lock Washer, 3, 5, 6, S, 9680 
10 9995 

Washer, 7, 9 41732 
Strap, 10 :;.1733 
Resistor - 150 Ohms, 10 41977 
Insulator, 10 45021\. 
Washer, 6, 8 . 70177 
Bushing - Bakelite, 4 70722 
Nut (~40 Hex.), l, 2, 5 70724 
Nut (4-40 Hex.), 3, 10 70771 
Terminal4 1 70S72 
Washer, 

NUIIERICAL INDEX 

Contact Spring (Assem.), S 
Contact Spring Clamp, S 
Block, S 
Screw (6-32 Contact), S 
Spring, S . 
Adjusti~ Wheel, 8 
Screw (~32 x 11/32), S 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 8 
Screw 6-32 x 23/{2), 8 
Screw 6-32 x 3ZS , 8 
Screw 4-36 x 3/4 8 
Screw 6-40 x 3/l6l, l 
Screw 10-32 x l/2 , 6 
Screw 6-40 x 5/16 , l, 2, 
4, 7, 8, 9, 10 

Screw ~ 6-1!.0 Shoulder) , l 
Screw 10-32 x 3/8), 3 
Screw 6-40 x 57S), 2, S 
Hub, S 
Washer, 10 
Washer, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8 
Target, 7 
Contact Lever, 2 
Bracket - Rear, 11. 4 
Bearing Bushing, ~ 
Roller, 1 
Contact Mounting (Assem.), 2 
Oiler, 2, 4 
Post, 2 
Brace, 2 
Driving Clutch, l 
Driven Clutch, l 
Lockout Lever Shaft, 2 
Spacing Collar - Long, 2 
Clutch Lever, 2 
Shim, 2 
Adjusting Lever, 7 
Brush (With Spring), 7 
Washer, 8 
Wearing Strip, 7 
Washer, 7 
Shims, 2 
Contact Stop, 2 
Contact Spring, 2 
Contact Lever Shaft, 2 
Contact Spring - Short, 4 
Contact SPring - Long

4 
4 

Contact Stop - Long, 
Contact Stop - Short, 4 
Bracket, 5 
Contact Bracket (Assem.), 4 
Clamping Plate, S 
Insulator, 8 
SPring Bracket, 3 
Spring l 3 
Screw t6-4o Pilot) 1 
Resistor (500 Ohmsi, 10 
Insulator, 10 
Oiler, 7 
Brush Holder (With Insulator), 
7 

73595 
73S94 

74514 
74S05 
749s6 
756o6 
756o7 
7?J50 
7ov99 
76117 
76481\. 
77811 
77902 
70025 
7S398 
78399 

78400 

78403 
7S437 
7S438 
78439 
78443 
78!151 
7S496 

78497 

79299 
S0299 
80303 
S0307 
80308 
80309 
80310 
80311 
80312 
80313 
80334 
80335 
S0336 
80337 
80338 

80340 
80341 

80342 

80351 
80352 

Condenser- l/2 K.F., 10 
Lock Washer, 1, 3, 4, 6, 
10 

Lock Washer, 4, 6, S 
Lock Washer, 10 
Washer - Brass, 6 

70873 
70SS7 
71161 
71189 
7199S 

Brush Holder Cap, 7 
Nut (3/16-24 Hex.), 10 
Bearing Bushing, 1, 4 
Copper Bearing Retainer, 7 
Brush Holder Ring (With 

80358 
801\.44 
80471 
80558 
80559 
80754 
80757 

. .3~584 
81841 
822S3 

Shaft, 4 
Insulator, 4 
Plate, 4 
Spring, 4 
Friction Disc, 4 
Washer - Keyed, 4 
Washer (With Pin), 4 
Stop Cam, 4 
Indicator Plate, 4 
Cam Cylinder, 4 
Wick - Felt4 l, 4, 6 
Insulator, 
Spring Back - Short, 4 
Spring Back - Long, 4 
Bolt, 10 
Spring Stiffener 2 
Contact Bracket twith 
Pins), 4 

Armature, 5 
Ball Bearing, 7 
Screw (l/4-20 x 5/S), 7, 
9 

S0706 Screw), 7 
71999 End Pla~ Spring, 7 
72088 Screw (6-40 x l-1/16), 5 
72474 Bearing - Upper, g 
72475 Bearing - Lower, 8 
72522 Wick - Felt, 6 
72586 Motor, 1/17 H.P., 110 V., 

D.O. (G.E. Model 3153l)i 7 
72587 Armature (For Model 3l53 ), 7 
72595 Spring, 1 
72835 Contact Point, 8 
73231 Steel Bearing Retainer, 7 
73232 Washer - Felt, 7 
73236 Field Frame (With Oiler), 7 
73237 End Shield ~With Oiler), 7 
73240 Field Core For Model 31531), 7 
73241 Field Coil For Model 31531), 
73242 Insulation For One Field Coili 

7 
73243 Locking Wedge, 7 
73244 Screw \10-30 x 7/S), 7 
73419 Shim, 4 
73531 Screw (4-36 x 3/S), 3 

··%:~"""~~ii1~arf IIITil Utt:!itr"':~,. 

82440 
82839 

82S40 
82S4l 
S2843 
S2S45 
8284S 

S2850 
84047 
86713 
S6850 
86868 
86869 
S7464 
S7932 

~!~j§ 
S9405 

Page 11 
Bulletin 1104 

Olampi!].g Rod, 7 
Screw (6-40 x l/8 Set), 1, 
6 

Screw i4-40 x 7/8) 1 
Screw 10-32 x 3/4i 1 5 
Screw 6-40 x l3/32J, l 
SPring, 2 
Washer, 2 
Washer - Bakelite, 4 
Washer, 10 
Terminal Block (Assem.), 6 
Fan, 9 
Resistor - 75 Ohms; 4 
Screw (6-40 x 2-3/8), 4 
Screw (4-48 x 3/16), 7, 9 
Bushing - Bakelite, g 
Outer Disc Brush SPring 

(With Brush), 8 
Inner Disc Brush Spring 
(With Brush), 8 

Contact Brush, g 
Insulator, 8 
Bushing!. 8 
Shell, 15 
Outer Contact Disc, 8 
Cover, 8 
Outer Disc Contact Spring, 

8 
Inner Disc Contact Spring, 
8 

Set Collar, 6 
End Play Spring, 9 
Fan, 9 
Outlet, 9 
Bushing - Fibrel 9 
Washer - Felt, ':J 
lasher - Felt, 9 
Cup Washer, 9 
Washer, 7, 9 
Washer, 9 
Contact Terminal, 8 
Clamping Plate, 8 
Insulator, 8 
Bracket, g 
Governor Adjusting 
Bracket, 8 

Brush Spring Plate, ·8 
Governor Brush and Speed 
Adjusting Bracket (Assem.), 
8 

Screw (6-11{) x 3/8), 4, 8, 
10 

Screw (8-36 x 5/16), 9 
Center Contact Governor 

(Assem. ), 8 
Ball Bearing, 9 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4), 8 
Clutch Spring, 1 
End Shield (With Oiler), 9 
Clamping Stud, 9 
Oiler, 9 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 6 
Bracket, 10 
Condenser - .25 K.F., 4 
Synchronous Motor, lJ4o 
H.P., 110 v., 6o Cycle 
A.C. (G.E. Model 5SH25ABll), 
9 

Screw (6-11{) x 7/16), 10 
Rotor (Assem.) (With 
Bearings and Switch), 9 

Rotor (Assem.), 9 
Switch Commutator, 9 
Spring, 9 
Washer, 9 
Brush Holder (With Brush), 
9 

End Shield (With Oiler), 9 
Stop, r 
Screw 4-48 x 5/16) 9 
Screw 10-32 x l-l/4), 10 
Bushing, 8 
Post, 8 
Screw (6-4o Pilot), 1 
Nut (8-32 Hex.), 4 
Washer, 4 
Brush Holder Support 

(Assem.), 9 
Spacer, 9 



Page 12 
Bulletin 1104 

S94o6 Washer, 9 97971 Base Plate, 3 98011 Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 1 
8940l Cotter Pin, 9 97972 Bracket- Front (Assem.), 1, 2 9S012 Cam Sleeve, 1 
8989 Oil Cup, 1, 2, 4, 6 9797~ Bracket - Front 2 9801~ Shaft, 1 
89897 Nut (10-32 Hex.), 1, 2, 4, 9797 Bracket - Rear {With Spring 9801 Terminal Bracket, 3, 5 

6 Posts), 2 98015 Terminal Strip (Assem.) 
89929 Terminal End, 10 9797~ Lockout Lever, 2 (With 101590 Screws), 3, 
90083 Cover Support, 6 9797 Shaft, 1 5 90091 Cover Support, 6 97977 Set Collar, 1 98047 Window, 10 
9026o Spring, 2 97978 Detent Lever (Assem.), 1 98363 Cable, 3 
90263 Wound Stator (With Base), 97979 Detent Lever, 1 9836~ Spring Terminal, 1 

0 9 97980 Lockout Latch, 1 9S38 Resistor Unit (Assem.), 10 
90438 Button - Felt, 2, 4 97981 Space Collar - Short, 1 98385 Cable, 10 
90511 Screw (6-40 x 13716), 5 97982 Space Collar, 1 98568 Shim, 1, 3 
91/517 Shim, 7 9798~ Spacer, 1 99126 Base Plate, 5 
91837 Washer - Fibre, 7 9798 Side Plate, 1 99128 Mountinl Block, 5 
922/59 Screw (4-40 x 3/8), 10 9798g Bail, 1 99129 Shaft, 
95970 Bushing, 5 

6, 10 
979S Collar, 1 99130 Bearing Bushing, 4 

97950 Mounting Panel, 979S7 Clutch Lever Latch, 1 99131 Collar, 4 
97951 Pinion - 12T, 7 9798S Stud, 1 99132 Oear- 20T !L.H.), 6 
97952 Bearing

4 
6 97989 Magnet Bracket, 1 9913l Gear - 30T L.H. , 4 

97953 Gear - 5T, 6 97990 Shaft, 1 · 9913 Gear- 2ST R.H.~, 6 
9795g Stud, 6 97991 Magnet ( Assem.), 1 99135 Gear - 30T R.H. , 4 
9795 Bearing (With Bushing), 6 97992 Core, 1 99246 Pinion- 14T, 9 0 97957 Drive Shaft, 6 9799~ Insulator, 1, 3 992 Cable, 5 
979g9 Gear - 56T, 6 9799 Spacer, 1 99265 Screw (b-40 Special), 1 
979 0 Gear Hub, 6 97995 Terminal Strip, 1 9929S Armature Lever, 1 
979~ Goar- 13T (L.H.l, 6 9800~ Stop Bracket, 1 99299 Armature Lever, 1 
979 Gear - 13T R.H. , 6 9800 Screw (2-~6 x 11/16), 1 99300 Armature Lever, 1 
979~g Gear - 15T ~L.H. , 1 98005 Bracket ( ith Post), 3 99301 Armature Lever, 1 
979 Gear - 15T R.H. , 1 9800/5 Magnet (Assem.), 3 99302 Armature Lever, 1 
§79~7 Cover - Panel, 10 98007 Core, 3 99329 Condenser and Resistor 

79 g Gear Guard, 10 98008 Armature, 3 Bracket (Assem.), 4 
97969 Gear Guard Post, 10 98009 Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 3 99399 Bracket, 4 
97970 Guard, 10 98010 Armature Extension, 3 99712 Screw (10-32 x 5/16), 3, 5 


